
Tex. A&M Int'l (5-9-1, 3-4-1) -vs- Lubbock Christian (6-5-1, 3-2-1)
10/27/2021 at Lubbock (LCU Soccer & Track Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 75:39 (YELLOW), #9 Tariq Bakkali (LCU)   79:39 (YELLOW), #7 Maximiliano Moreno (AMI)   86:43 (YELLOW), #22
Jacopo Ghezzi (LCU)   

Date: 10/27/2021
Attendance: 225
Stadium: LCU Soccer & Track Complex
Officials: Referee, Chris Graham   Asst. Referee, Steve
Graham   Asst. Referee, Grant DeBock   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Tex. A&M Int'l 0 0 0
Lubbock Christian 0 1 1

Tex. A&M Int'l 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Faus, Natxo 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Cabezas, Mikael 0 0 0 0 72
DEF 4 Rich, Aaron 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Colaci, Kristian 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 10 Portales, Johan 1 0 0 0 72
DEF 13 Krufal, Dylan 0 0 0 0 60

14 Tatsuma, Yuki 0 0 0 0 57
15 Restrepo, Jacob 0 0 0 0 90

FWD 17 Gacovicaj, Gabriel 1 1 0 0 90
19 Arreola, Hector 0 0 0 0 72
20 Herrera, Andres 0 0 0 0 76

Substitutes
7 Moreno, Maximiliano 0 0 0 0 14

MID 11 Vaz, Lucas 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 12 Franusic, Gregory 0 0 0 0 8

22 Pezzi, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 29
28 Gutierrez-Gomez, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 33
32 Rivera, Jose 0 0 0 0 37

Totals 3 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Faus, Natxo 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Lubbock Christian 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Thorne, Braxton 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Reese, Jasper 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Muanze-Bengono, Ivan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Woods, Jonathan 1 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Diez, Pablo 1 0 0 0 60
MID 10 Valdez Lopez, Juan Jose 4 1 0 0 67
DEF 13 Rodriguez-Cabo, Hector 4 1 0 1 90
DEF 14 Casas, Tomas 1 0 0 0 90
MID 22 Ghezzi, Jacopo 1 1 0 0 90
MID 23 Mejias, Kevin 1 0 0 0 82
FWD 24 Rodriguez, Luciano 2 1 0 0 84

Substitutes
FWD 9 Bakkali, Tariq 3 1 1 0 52
MID 16 Mira, Felipe 0 0 0 0 5
MID 29 Born, Jelle 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 18 5 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Thorne, Braxton 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Tex. A&M Int'l 2 1 3
Lubbock Christian 6 12 18

Saves By Period
Tex. A&M Int'l 1 3 4
Lubbock Christian 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Tex. A&M Int'l 0 2 2
Lubbock Christian 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Tex. A&M Int'l 3 5 8
Lubbock Christian 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

75:39 LCU Tariq Bakkali Hector Rodriguez-Cabo
GOAL by LCU Bakkali, Tariq Assist by
Rodriguez-Cabo, Hector.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Thorne, Braxton at goalie for Lubbock Christian
00:00 Faus, Natxo at goalie for Tex. A&M Int'l
01:12 Foul on Ghezzi, Jacopo.
06:03 Shot by LCU Rodriguez-Cabo, Hector, top, saved by Faus, Natxo.
08:00 Shot by AMI Colaci, Kristian, out left.
11:13 Offside against Lubbock Christian.
15:08 Foul on Reese, Jasper.
16:21 Foul on Cabezas, Mikael.
16:41 Offside against Lubbock Christian.
18:14 Shot by AMI Portales, Johan.
19:37 Foul on Herrera, Andres.
20:51 Shot by LCU Rodriguez, Luciano, out top.
21:20 Foul on Rodriguez, Luciano.
24:22 Offside against Lubbock Christian.
29:50 Offside against Lubbock Christian.
32:12 Shot by LCU Valdez Lopez, Juan Jose.
32:17 Shot by LCU Rodriguez-Cabo, Hector, out top.
33:05 Offside against Tex. A&M Int'l.
34:18 AMI substitution: Gutierrez-Gomez, Sebastian for Tatsuma, Yuki.
35:05 Shot by LCU Casas, Tomas.
35:13 Offside against Lubbock Christian.
37:56 LCU substitution: Bakkali, Tariq for Diez, Pablo.
37:56 AMI substitution: Rivera, Jose for Cabezas, Mikael.
42:07 Foul on Gacovicaj, Gabriel.
44:32 Shot by LCU Rodriguez-Cabo, Hector, out left.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR AMI: , #1 Faus, Natxo, #2 Cabezas, Mikael, #4 Rich, Aaron, #9 Colaci, Kristian, #10 Portales, Johan, #13 Krufal, Dylan, #28
Gutierrez-Gomez, Sebastian, #15 Restrepo, Jacob, #17 Gacovicaj, Gabriel, #19 Arreola, Hector, #20 Herrera, Andres.

45:00
FOR LCU: , #1 Thorne, Braxton, #2 Reese, Jasper, #4 Muanze-Bengono, Ivan, #5 Woods, Jonathan, #9 Bakkali, Tariq, #10 Valdez
Lopez, Juan Jose, #13 Rodriguez-Cabo, Hector, #14 Casas, Tomas, #22 Ghezzi, Jacopo, #23 Mejias, Kevin, #24 Rodriguez, Luciano.

45:00 AMI substitution: Cabezas, Mikael for Rivera, Jose.
53:09 Shot by LCU Rodriguez-Cabo, Hector, out top.
54:15 Foul on Valdez Lopez, Juan Jose.
55:47 Foul on Krufal, Dylan.
56:58 Shot by LCU Ghezzi, Jacopo, bottom center, saved by Faus, Natxo.
57:03 Shot by LCU Valdez Lopez, Juan Jose.
58:15 Foul on Gacovicaj, Gabriel.
58:56 Shot by LCU Woods, Jonathan, out top.
59:17 AMI substitution: Rivera, Jose for Krufal, Dylan.
60:14 AMI substitution: Pezzi, Giovanni for Portales, Johan.
60:34 Foul on Pezzi, Giovanni.
61:43 Shot by LCU Bakkali, Tariq, out right.
62:11 Shot by LCU Valdez Lopez, Juan Jose, out right.
62:21 LCU substitution: Diez, Pablo for Valdez Lopez, Juan Jose.
62:48 Foul on Mejias, Kevin.
64:18 Offside against Lubbock Christian.
65:06 Shot by LCU Rodriguez, Luciano, bottom center, saved by Faus, Natxo.
65:45 Shot by LCU Mejias, Kevin, out right.
67:08 AMI substitution: Tatsuma, Yuki for Gutierrez-Gomez, Sebastian.
69:22 Foul on Ghezzi, Jacopo.
70:12 Corner kick [70:12].
71:12 AMI substitution: Franusic, Gregory for Arreola, Hector.
75:39 GOAL by LCU Bakkali, Tariq Assist by Rodriguez-Cabo, Hector.

Tex. A&M Int'l 0, Lubbock Christian 1
75:39 Yellow card on LCU Bakkali, Tariq.
75:39 LCU substitution: Valdez Lopez, Juan Jose for Mejias, Kevin.
75:39 AMI substitution: Moreno, Maximiliano for Herrera, Andres.
76:17 Shot by LCU Valdez Lopez, Juan Jose, bottom center, saved by Faus, Natxo.
77:28 Shot by LCU Diez, Pablo, blocked.
77:58 Corner kick [77:58].
78:18 AMI substitution: Portales, Johan for Cabezas, Mikael.



79:14 Shot by LCU Bakkali, Tariq.
79:39 LCU substitution: Born, Jelle for Valdez Lopez, Juan Jose.
79:39 Yellow card on AMI Moreno, Maximiliano.
79:39 AMI substitution: Vaz, Lucas for Franusic, Gregory.
82:42 Corner kick [82:42].
82:58 Shot by AMI Gacovicaj, Gabriel, top left, saved by Thorne, Braxton.
83:33 LCU substitution: Mejias, Kevin for Rodriguez, Luciano.
84:43 LCU substitution: Mira, Felipe for Diez, Pablo.
86:43 Foul on Moreno, Maximiliano.
86:43 Yellow card on LCU Ghezzi, Jacopo.
89:37 Corner kick [89:37].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


